

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 498 of 1987

Appellant :- Habeeb

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant.

As per letter dated 01.08.2023 sent by learned C.J.M. Bareilly, the appellant is not residing at the given address and he has left the said address about 15 years back.

It appears that after admission of this appeal, the appellant was released on bail subject to furnishing of personal bonds of two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of learned C.J.M Bareilly.

In view of the aforesaid, learned C.J.M. Bareilly is directed to forfeit the personal bond of appellant and to initiate proceedings against his sureties and submit the report by the next date.

List on 21.09.2023.

Order Date :- 11.8.2023

A Gautam