

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 498 of 1987

Appellant :- Habeeb

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

It has been reported that the surety bonds of appellant are not traceable. Earlier a report was received that appellant has left the given address about 15 years ago after disposing of his properties and his present whereabouts are not known.

Let N.B.W. be issued against the appellant through C.J.M. concerned.

List on 30.11.2023.

Order Date :- 27.10.2023

Neeraj