

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 498 of 1987

Appellant :- Habeeb

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

1. None for appellant.

2. The compliance report regarding order dated 27.10.2023 is still awaited.

3. List on 09.01.2024.

Order Date :- 30.11.2023

Aditya